

È

SLP(C)No. 8753 OF 2001

ITEM No.47

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8753/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2001 in WP 286/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.B. MAVINKURVE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K N Rawal, ASG
Mr. Vilas Thali, Addl. AG, Goa
Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Makrand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the Office Report dated 13th
December, 2001, the petitioner is permitted to take
fresh notice as against the unserved respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Proof of
dasti service be filed.

.SP1

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS