

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3610 OF 2002

STATE OF GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.B. MAVINKURVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG.
Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the State of Goa submits that this appeal has
become infructuous. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as
having become infructuous.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3610 OF 2002

STATE OF GOA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

S.B. MAVINKURVE & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the State of Goa submits that this appeal has
become infructuous. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as
having become infructuous.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 25, 2008.